- P010000	20879	
Requester's Name Trumourk A & N ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICE f Git 4002 2nd AVE. EAST BRADENTON, FL 34208	5000037059651 -02/15/0101084004 ******70.00 ******70.00	
<u>CODDOD A TIONI NI A MEZS)</u> & DOCUMENT NUM	Office Use Only	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):		

1		
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
		DI FEB
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	ASSI 22
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	ED AM 10: 21, EE, FLORIDA
(corporation (value)		ORIN 2
<i>,</i>		Am =
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Pick up time	Certifi	ad Conv
I		
🖵 Mail out 🛛 🖵 Will wait	Photocopy Certifi	cate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
D Profit	Amendment	
Not for Profit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/I	Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	P.
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	· · · ·
U Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	<b>REGISTRATION/QUALIFICA</b>	TION
Annual Report	General Foreign	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	
	<ul> <li>Reinstatement</li> <li>Trademark</li> </ul>	
		FEB 2 7 2000
	Examin	er's Initials
CR2E031(7/97)	Examin	Ci 5 milliais

-W-01 3717



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 16, 2001

A & N ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICE 4002 2ND AVE EAST BRADENTON, FL 34208

SUBJECT: TRUMARK INSTALLS INC. Ref. Number: W01000003717

We have received your document for TRUMARK INSTALLS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity must be identical throughout the document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6904.

Freida Chesser Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 001A00009825

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>FQR</u>

## TRUMARK INSTALLS INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 607 Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE 1 - NAME

01 FEB 22 AM 10: 24

. .

The name of the corporation shall be:

۰.

#### TRUMARK INSTALLS INC.

# ARTICLE II - PRINCIPLE PLACE OF BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principle place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

#### <u>3823 38TH AVE, E</u> BRADENTON FL 34208

#### ARTICLE III. SHARES

The number of outstanding shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

## 

# ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

#### MARK GULSBY 3823 38TH AVE. E BRADENTON FL 34208

# ARTICLE V - INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

ALAN M. STEIN 4002 2ND AVENUE EAST BRADENTON, FL 34208

#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT / REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office / registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: Trumark Installs, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

MARK GULSBY 3823 38TH AVE, E. BRADENTON, EL 34208

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



ARTICLE VI - PURPOSE

The initial purpose of this corporation is any and all business purposes allowed under the laws of Florida.

The undersigned incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation on the 25th day of January 2001.